
Ramapo (6-12, 1-10) -vs- Rutgers-Camden (10-8, 7-4)
01/24/26 at Rutgers-Camden Athletic & Fitness Center

 
 

 
 
Ramapo 59

Rutgers-Camden 82

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Rutgers-Camden Athletic & Fitness Center
Referees: Rodney Robinson, Karlton Crawford, Zhane Irby

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ramapo 21 12 15 11 59
Rutgers-Camden 23 17 28 14 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Denay Jones * 38 5-13 0-1 9-11 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 19
04 Vanessa Kohler * 32 6-11 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 14
25 Emma Cartwright * 32 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 4 0 11
12 Lauren Flatt * 33 3-8 2-3 1-1 0-7 7 1 3 5 1 2 9
14 Jelly Quadrino * 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 0 0
05 Jocelyn Huancaya 17 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 1 6 0 0 4
40 Ava Burke 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 1 2
20 Angelene Mattingly 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Ariana Madrid 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Jorie Boyle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Stella Sweeney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 2-5 19-24 7-33 40 18 12 24 5 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 8-8   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-0   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 19-49   38.8% 2-5   40.0% 19-24   79.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 1st-06:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hope Goodwine * 28 3-9 1-4 6-8 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 3 13
05 Tamea El * 28 3-12 0-2 3-6 4-3 7 2 2 0 0 4 9
02 Mya Patino * 26 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 2 6
10 Tamyia Collier * 18 2-8 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 6
04 Gabriella Toledo * 24 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 2
12 Courtney Edmundo 24 9-12 3-4 10-11 1-11 12 1 5 2 3 1 31
15 Tireya Wyatt 15 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
08 Zairra Galloway 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 3 4
07 Amber Perry 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Lilia Ortiz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 9-25 21-27 12-25 37 19 15 8 3 14 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-8   37.50% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-10   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-2   100.00% 12-14   85.71%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-67   38.8% 9-25   36.0% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
07:16



1st Box Score
Ramapo 21

Rutgers-Camden 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Denay Jones 10 3-4 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
4 Vanessa Kohler 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Emma Cartwright 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
12 Lauren Flatt 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
14 Jelly Quadrino 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Jocelyn Huancaya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ava Burke 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Angelene Mattingly 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ariana Madrid 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jorie Boyle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stella Sweeney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 1-2 8-8 2-9 11 3 3 6 2 0 21
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hope Goodwine 10 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 1 6
5 Tamea El 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 2 0
2 Mya Patino 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Tamyia Collier 7 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
4 Gabriella Toledo 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Courtney Edmundo 5 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
15 Tireya Wyatt 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
8 Zairra Galloway 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Amber Perry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilia Ortiz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 3-8 4-5 4-4 8 5 7 2 0 4 23
40.0% 37.5% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Ramapo 12

Rutgers-Camden 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Denay Jones 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vanessa Kohler 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Emma Cartwright 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Lauren Flatt 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
14 Jelly Quadrino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jocelyn Huancaya 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 Ava Burke 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
20 Angelene Mattingly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Ariana Madrid 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jorie Boyle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Stella Sweeney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 1-2 3-4 1-8 9 2 4 7 0 1 12
44.4% 50.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hope Goodwine 8 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Tamea El 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Mya Patino 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tamyia Collier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Toledo 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Courtney Edmundo 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Tireya Wyatt 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
8 Zairra Galloway 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 2 4
7 Amber Perry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilia Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 2-10 1-2 5-4 9 5 3 1 0 2 17
35.0% 20.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Ramapo 15

Rutgers-Camden 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Denay Jones 10 1-4 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
4 Vanessa Kohler 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
25 Emma Cartwright 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4
12 Lauren Flatt 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jelly Quadrino 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jocelyn Huancaya 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1
40 Ava Burke 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Angelene Mattingly 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ariana Madrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jorie Boyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stella Sweeney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-1 5-7 2-10 12 8 3 6 2 0 15
33.3% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hope Goodwine 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
5 Tamea El 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Mya Patino 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Tamyia Collier 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Toledo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Courtney Edmundo 9 5-5 1-1 8-8 0-8 8 0 1 0 2 1 19
15 Tireya Wyatt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zairra Galloway 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Amber Perry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilia Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 2-2 12-14 0-9 9 5 2 0 2 4 28

46.7%
100.0

% 85.7%



4th Box Score
Ramapo 11

Rutgers-Camden 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Denay Jones 10 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Vanessa Kohler 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Emma Cartwright 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lauren Flatt 7 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 2 3
14 Jelly Quadrino 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jocelyn Huancaya 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
40 Ava Burke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Angelene Mattingly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ariana Madrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jorie Boyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stella Sweeney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-0 3-5 2-6 8 5 2 5 1 3 11
30.8% NaN 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hope Goodwine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Tamea El 3 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
2 Mya Patino 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0
10 Tamyia Collier 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Gabriella Toledo 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Courtney Edmundo 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
15 Tireya Wyatt 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Zairra Galloway 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Amber Perry 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilia Ortiz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 2-5 4-6 3-8 11 4 3 5 1 4 14
33.3% 40.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Camden
09:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PATINO,MYA

-- ASSIST  by GOODWINE,HOPE
MISS LAYUP by FLATT,LAUREN 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PATINO,MYA
09:07 MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,TAMYIA

REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 08:52 2-3 H 1

08:42 MISS 3PTR by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by EL,TAMEA

08:30 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,TAMYIA

FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 08:25
08:15 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by COLLIER,TAMYIA
08:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by COLLIER,TAMYIA
08:05 FOUL  by COLLIER,TAMYIA

GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 08:05 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 08:05 4-5 H 1

08:05 MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,TAMYIA
BLOCK  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 08:05
REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,DENAY 08:01

07:59 STEAL  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
07:55 MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,TAMYIA

BLOCK  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 07:55
REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA(in the paint) 07:40 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by FLATT,LAUREN --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by GOODWINE,HOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODWINE,HOPE

07:14 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,TAMYIA
-- ASSIST  by GOODWINE,HOPE

GOOD 3PTR by FLATT,LAUREN 06:48 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by QUADRINO,JELLY --

06:24 TURNOVER  by PATINO,MYA
06:04 FOUL  by EL,TAMEA

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 06:04 10-7 V 3
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 06:04 11-7 V 4

05:52 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,TAMYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOODWINE,HOPE

05:29 FOUL  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
GOOD FT by KOHLER,VANESSA 05:29 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by KOHLER,VANESSA 05:29 13-9 V 4
SUB IN by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 05:29
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 05:29
FOUL  by JONES,DENAY 05:11

05:11 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE
05:11 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE
05:11 SUB IN by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
05:11 SUB OUT by EL,TAMEA

TURNOVER  by FLATT,LAUREN 05:10
05:04 MISS 3PTR by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DENAY(in the paint) 04:56 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by QUADRINO,JELLY --

04:36 MISS LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DENAY 04:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by FLATT,LAUREN 04:15
SUB IN by SWEENEY,STELLA 04:15
SUB OUT by QUADRINO,JELLY 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by EL,TAMEA
04:15 SUB OUT by PATINO,MYA
04:08 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EL,TAMEA
FOUL  by FLATT,LAUREN 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
SUB IN by BURKE,AVA 04:07
SUB OUT by FLATT,LAUREN 04:07
TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,STELLA 04:01

03:58 STEAL  by EL,TAMEA
03:56 MISS LAYUP by GOODWINE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE --
TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,STELLA 03:50

03:47 STEAL  by EL,TAMEA
03:44 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by EL,TAMEA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:38
MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EL,TAMEA
03:11 TURNOVER  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
03:03 FOUL  by COLLIER,TAMYIA
03:03 SUB IN by PATINO,MYA
03:03 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TAMYIA

MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 02:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DENAY --

02:47 FOUL  by PATINO,MYA
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 02:47 16-16
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 02:47 17-16 V 1
SUB IN by FLATT,LAUREN 02:47
SUB OUT by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 02:47

02:41 MISS 3PTR by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENAY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DENAY(in the paint) 02:24 19-16 V 3

02:09 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWINE,HOPE
-- ASSIST  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by JONES,DENAY 01:59
01:57 STEAL  by GOODWINE,HOPE

SUB IN by QUADRINO,JELLY 01:55
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,STELLA 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by WYATT,TIREYA
01:55 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
01:42 MISS JUMPER by GOODWINE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by QUADRINO,JELLY 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWINE,HOPE
01:09 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOODWINE,HOPE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by QUADRINO,JELLY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

00:44 19-23 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,TIREYA
-- ASSIST  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,AVA(in the paint) 00:31 21-23 H 2
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WYATT,TIREYA

-- REBOUND OFF by EL,TAMEA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Camden



SUB IN by BURKE,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by MADRID,ARIANA 10:00
SUB IN by BOYLE,JORIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by QUADRINO,JELLY 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,DENAY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by WYATT,TIREYA
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TAMYIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GOODWINE,HOPE

FOUL  by BURKE,AVA 09:51
TURNOVER  by BURKE,AVA 09:51

09:32 MISS JUMPER by PATINO,MYA
REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by BURKE,AVA 09:13
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 09:12
SUB OUT by KOHLER,VANESSA 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
09:12 SUB OUT by EL,TAMEA
08:57 TURNOVER  by WYATT,TIREYA

STEAL  by BURKE,AVA 08:55
TURNOVER  by BOYLE,JORIE 08:38

08:36 STEAL  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
08:33 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,AVA 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

08:05 MISS 3PTR by PATINO,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

07:57 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA(in the paint)
07:42 FOUL  by PATINO,MYA

SUB IN by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 07:42
SUB OUT by BOYLE,JORIE 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by GOODWINE,HOPE
07:42 SUB OUT by WYATT,TIREYA

MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ARIANA 07:29
REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,JORIE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:20

07:16 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GOODWINE,HOPE
-- ASSIST  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

06:57 FOUL  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
SUB IN by KOHLER,VANESSA 06:57
SUB IN by JONES,DENAY 06:57
SUB OUT by BURKE,AVA 06:57
SUB OUT by MADRID,ARIANA 06:57

06:44 FOUL  by GOODWINE,HOPE
GOOD FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 06:44 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 06:44 23-30 H 7

06:44 SUB IN by EL,TAMEA
06:44 SUB IN by WYATT,TIREYA
06:44 SUB OUT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
06:44 SUB OUT by PATINO,MYA

FOUL  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by GOODWINE,HOPE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:26 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE

GOOD LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA(in the paint) 06:15 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA --

05:49 MISS 3PTR by WYATT,TIREYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

05:42 MISS 3PTR by GOODWINE,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint) 05:33 27-31 H 4



ASSIST  by FLATT,LAUREN --
05:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:28 SUB IN by COLLIER,TAMYIA
05:28 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
05:15 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,TIREYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,TIREYA
05:06 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

-- REBOUND OFF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
05:01 MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA --
05:01 FOUL  by COLLIER,TAMYIA
05:01 SUB IN by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
05:01 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TAMYIA

TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 04:45
04:43 STEAL  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
04:40 MISS 3PTR by EL,TAMEA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENAY --
TURNOVER  by FLATT,LAUREN 04:22
SUB IN by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 04:21
SUB OUT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 04:21

04:06 MISS JUMPER by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by FLATT,LAUREN 03:49 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by KOHLER,VANESSA --

03:30 MISS 3PTR by GOODWINE,HOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by EL,TAMEA

03:24 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EL,TAMEA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FLATT,LAUREN 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
02:56 30-35 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,TIREYA

TURNOVER  by FLATT,LAUREN 02:28
02:09 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by WYATT,TIREYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
02:03 SUB OUT by WYATT,TIREYA

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 01:56 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE --

01:48 MISS 3PTR by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by FLATT,LAUREN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EL,TAMEA
01:04 MISS 3PTR by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
00:37 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
00:05 FOUL  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 00:05 33-40 H 7

00:00 MISS 3PTR by EL,TAMEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Camden
10:00 SUB IN by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by PATINO,MYA

FOUL  by KOHLER,VANESSA 09:45



09:45 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
09:45 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
09:23 FOUL  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 09:23 34-42 H 8
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 09:23 35-42 H 7

09:11 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA
REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by KOHLER,VANESSA 08:51
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DENAY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
08:34 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

BLOCK  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 08:34
REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by QUADRINO,JELLY 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
08:14 MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,TAMYIA

REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint) 07:56 37-42 H 5
FOUL  by JONES,DENAY 07:44

07:44 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE
07:44 MISS FT by GOODWINE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENAY --
MISS JUMPER by KOHLER,VANESSA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
FOUL  by KOHLER,VANESSA 07:26

07:26 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
07:26 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

SUB IN by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 07:26
SUB OUT by QUADRINO,JELLY 07:26
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 07:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DENAY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 06:59

06:59 BLOCK  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

06:50 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 06:42

06:40 STEAL  by GOODWINE,HOPE
06:36 MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,TAMYIA

BLOCK  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 06:36
REBOUND DEF by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
06:04 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DENAY(in the paint) 05:54 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN --

05:53 FOUL  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
MISS FT by JONES,DENAY 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
05:53 SUB IN by PATINO,MYA
05:53 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

FOUL  by BURKE,AVA 05:42
SUB IN by BURKE,AVA 05:42
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 05:42

05:35 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA
REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --

05:30 FOUL  by COLLIER,TAMYIA
05:30 SUB IN by WYATT,TIREYA
05:30 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TAMYIA
05:13 FOUL  by EL,TAMEA

MISS FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 05:13



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 05:13 40-49 H 9
FOUL  by KOHLER,VANESSA 05:03

05:03 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
05:03 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 05:03
SUB OUT by KOHLER,VANESSA 05:03
GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 04:52 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by BURKE,AVA --
FOUL  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 04:41

04:41 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE
04:41 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by GOODWINE,HOPE
04:41 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
04:41 SUB OUT by WYATT,TIREYA

TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 04:34
04:32 STEAL  by GOODWINE,HOPE
04:29 MISS LAYUP by GOODWINE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENAY --
04:23 FOUL  by GOODWINE,HOPE

GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 04:23 43-53 H 10
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 04:23 44-53 H 9
FOUL  by BURKE,AVA 04:05

04:05 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by EL,TAMEA
04:05 MISS FT by EL,TAMEA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,AVA --
TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 03:40

03:26 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PATINO,MYA
-- ASSIST  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 03:11
03:02 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by EL,TAMEA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 02:37

02:37 BLOCK  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

02:28 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:28
MISS LAYUP by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
02:01 MISS LAYUP by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
MISS 3PTR by QUADRINO,JELLY 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWINE,HOPE
FOUL  by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 01:30

01:30 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
01:30 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by KOHLER,VANESSA 01:30
01:30 STEAL  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
01:30 44-65 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY(in the paint)
01:30 SUB IN by PERRY,AMBER
01:30 SUB IN by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
01:30 SUB OUT by EL,TAMEA
01:30 SUB OUT by GOODWINE,HOPE

GOOD LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA(in the paint) 01:13 46-65 H 19
00:36 46-68 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA(in the paint) 00:15 48-68 H 20
ASSIST  by JONES,DENAY --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Camden
10:00 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
10:00 SUB IN by PERRY,AMBER
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TAMYIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GOODWINE,HOPE
09:49 MISS 3PTR by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by EL,TAMEA
09:42 48-70 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

TURNOVER  by QUADRINO,JELLY 09:18
09:16 STEAL  by PATINO,MYA
09:10 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EL,TAMEA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by EL,TAMEA

REBOUND DEF by QUADRINO,JELLY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DENAY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PATINO,MYA
SUB IN by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 07:33
SUB IN by BURKE,AVA 07:33
SUB OUT by QUADRINO,JELLY 07:33
SUB OUT by KOHLER,VANESSA 07:33
FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 07:26
TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 07:26

07:17 TURNOVER  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA
TURNOVER  by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by EL,TAMEA
07:17 SUB IN by GOODWINE,HOPE
07:17 SUB OUT by PATINO,MYA

FOUL  by BURKE,AVA 07:16
07:16 MISS FT by EL,TAMEA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:16 48-71 H 23 GOOD FT by EL,TAMEA

SUB IN by KOHLER,VANESSA 07:16
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 07:16
GOOD JUMPER by KOHLER,VANESSA 06:51 50-71 H 21
ASSIST  by FLATT,LAUREN --
FOUL  by BURKE,AVA 06:33

06:33 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by EL,TAMEA
06:33 MISS FT by EL,TAMEA

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA --
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 06:33
SUB OUT by BURKE,AVA 06:33
MISS LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA 06:31

06:31 BLOCK  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:31 SUB IN by COLLIER,TAMYIA
06:31 SUB OUT by EL,TAMEA
06:26 FOUL  by PERRY,AMBER

MISS FT by JONES,DENAY 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,DENAY 06:26 51-72 H 21

06:23 TURNOVER  by GOODWINE,HOPE
STEAL  by FLATT,LAUREN 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by FLATT,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:23 53-72 H 19
ASSIST  by JONES,DENAY --

06:22 FOUL  by PERRY,AMBER
GOOD FT by FLATT,LAUREN 06:22 54-72 H 18

06:22 SUB IN by PATINO,MYA



06:22 SUB OUT by GOODWINE,HOPE
06:00 54-74 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

-- ASSIST  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
05:53 FOUL  by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DENAY 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

05:19 TURNOVER  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
STEAL  by FLATT,LAUREN 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA(in the paint) 05:13 56-74 H 18
FOUL  by MATTINGLY,ANGELENE 05:10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by WYATT,TIREYA
05:10 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,GABRIELLA

MISS LAYUP by FLATT,LAUREN 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,TAMYIA

04:46 MISS JUMPER by PATINO,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by KOHLER,VANESSA 04:26
REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA --
SUB IN by QUADRINO,JELLY 04:16
SUB OUT by FLATT,LAUREN 04:16
TURNOVER  by KOHLER,VANESSA 04:12

04:10 STEAL  by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
04:05 MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,TAMYIA

REBOUND DEF by KOHLER,VANESSA --
03:49 SUB IN by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
03:49 SUB OUT by PERRY,AMBER
03:43 FOUL  by PATINO,MYA

GOOD FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 03:40 57-74 H 17
MISS FT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
03:20 MISS 3PTR by PATINO,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,TAMYIA
02:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by JONES,DENAY 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DENAY(in the paint) 02:49 59-74 H 15

02:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:35 59-77 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,TIREYA

-- ASSIST  by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENAY 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA
01:59 MISS 3PTR by PATINO,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,EMMA 01:51

01:51 59-78 H 19 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY
01:51 59-79 H 20 GOOD FT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

SUB IN by FLATT,LAUREN 01:51
SUB OUT by HUANCAYA,JOCELYN 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LILIA
01:51 SUB OUT by EDMUNDO,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by FLATT,LAUREN 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PATINO,MYA

01:24 59-82 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,TIREYA
-- ASSIST  by PATINO,MYA

MISS LAYUP by KOHLER,VANESSA 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,ZAIRRA

00:41 MISS LAYUP by PATINO,MYA
BLOCK  by FLATT,LAUREN 00:41
REBOUND DEF by FLATT,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by FLATT,LAUREN 00:34

00:32 STEAL  by PATINO,MYA
00:04 TURNOVER  by COLLIER,TAMYIA


